OSBA/OASBO/BASA

State Legislative Conference

Tuesday, April 23, 2024
9:00 am — 1:00 pm

Governor’s Ballroom of the

Sheraton Columbus Hotel at Capitol Square

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12 -1:00 p.m.

Agenda

Registration

Lobbyists’ briefing on key issues
Katie Johnson, Ohio Association of School
Business Officials
Jennifer Hogue, Nicole Piscitani, Scott Palider,
Ohio School Boards Association

Dr. Paul Imhoff, Buckeye Association of School
Administrators

Governor Mike DeWine, State of Ohio

Stephen D. Dackin, Director of the Ohio Department of
Education and Workforce

Rep. Bill Roemer, District 31
Senator Louis W. Blessing III, District 8

Senator Andrew O. Brenner, Chair of the Senate
Education Committee

Rep. Adam Bird, Chair of the House Primary and
Secondary Education Committee

Senator Nickie J. Antonio, Senate Minority Leader

Lunch with your legislators



