OSBA/OASBO/BASA

State Legislative Conference

Tuesday, April 23, 2024

9:00 am – 1:00 pm

Governor's Ballroom of the Sheraton Columbus Hotel at Capitol Square

<u>Agenda</u>

8:30 a.m.	Registration
9:00 a.m.	Lobbyists' briefing on key issues Katie Johnson, Ohio Association of School Business Officials Jennifer Hogue, Nicole Piscitani, Scott Palider, Ohio School Boards Association Dr. Paul Imhoff, Buckeye Association of School Administrators
9:45 a.m.	Governor Mike DeWine, State of Ohio
10:00 a.m.	Stephen D. Dackin, Director of the Ohio Department of Education and Workforce
10:15 a.m.	Rep. Bill Roemer, District 31 Senator Louis W. Blessing III, District 8
11:00 a.m.	Senator Andrew O. Brenner, Chair of the Senate Education Committee Rep. Adam Bird, Chair of the House Primary and Secondary Education Committee Senator Nickie J. Antonio, Senate Minority Leader
12 - 1:00 p.m.	Lunch with your legislators